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' V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

o TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 5256 4315

Reg. No: 199607 188R GST Reg. Mo 18-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/aXA180127681/pb3
A TOWERSNGAPRE 01 owe. sz [ RINNIR
Code: AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHC 5102X Veh. Inspected PC 2207C
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13/07/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Ddometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
Geanaral
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. I General Information
Accident Date 19/06/2018 Inspection Date

Survey held at LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTELTD

2 WOODLANDS SECTOR 1 #05-12
(WOODLANDS SPECTRUM 1)
SINGAPORE 738088

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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* LexBuild

QUOTATION

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Quotation No. = QT-000010

8 Shenton Way #27-01 Date o 29/062018

AXA Tower Page No. © 1of1

Singapore 068811

Tel : Fax

Attn

SIN Description Qty Unit Price Amount

1 Estimate cost of repair for PC2207C , SunLong SLKE770B
Actident on 19/06/2018

2 Tosupply front Head Lamp 1PC , / 550.0000 H‘o/ 550.00
.i'-j (I‘-'?
3 -Tosupply front bumper 1PC 850 0000M~~ 850.00
4 /
4 -~ Tosupply dnver door 1PC ’ 1,200 DDDDHK1 200.00
5 Tosupply front RHS tyre nm cover 1PC f 15EI'_EIEIEI-IJ'|* ~ 150.00
& Tosupply painting matenal 1J0B 7 }Dﬁﬂ é.lw 850.00
- 5
7 REPAIR WORK 10408 35}«1@ 3.600.00
To supply labour to spray paniting and repair damage portion }SW

and to replace all damage parts - 1idiys

- o G0 06y A
= o

13 (u"l{ (@M

E. & OE. gf:r' n_f,q/sm-mal S$ 730000
e — R{}}v) a GST7% SS 511.00
Payment Terms upan invoice Total Inc. GST S% 7.811.00
Quotation Validity { . [ kkaudo-
Lead Time gﬂﬂq Jrasa @{ "d‘o oM
Youry faithililly,
S |
|
LexBuild International Pte Lid o,
2 Woodlands Sector 1. #05-12 (Woodlands Spectrum 1), Singapore 738063 i.:-.;;] &tSﬂ{
Tel: (65) 6456 3533, Fax: (65) B456 3353 — ST 8

Website www LaxBuild com, Email salesi@iexbuild com BOC / 0F S5T Reg Me ZXICAT
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> Back to OneMotoring
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Wehicle Owner Particulars
Owinvier |D Tyvpe Compary
Owener D 004 3K
Vehicle Details
Vehicle No: PC2207C
Vehicle to be Exported: No
Intended De-registration Date 16 Jul 2018
Vetilcle Make SUNLONG
Wehicle Model: SLKATTOR14R124
Primary Colowr White
Panufacturing Year; 012
Engine o [SF3B5414189040299
Chassis Mo LIMIDAGCNCASO1323
Maximum Power Output: ]
Open Market Value: £49.93000
Ciriginal Registration Date: a0 Dec 2013
First Registration Date: 30 Dec 2013
Transter Count 1
Actual ARF Paid: $24%7.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility: Me
PARF Eligibiity Expiry Dates .
PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 29 Dec 2023
COE Category: € - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years)! 10
QP Paid $48,001.00
COE Rebate Amount: £26,16800
Total Rebats Amount $£26,168.00

The infarmaticn contained herein S correct as at 16 Jul 2018

OK

FIETES WP S GO S/ AW BCRICNe NG LI S DAIEDY FUDNCOSTDTELATEQINEUI 7 UL N _IUST Ui i



Hsiao TnnE {LI{KAutﬂ!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 9:07 AM

To: 'Shirley Lim'

Cc claims@lexbuild.com; Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C “LKK REF: CC4/AXA18012761/R1pb3
Without Prejudice

Hi Sirs/ Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Flease be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties. the liobility is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline setflement] and shall proceed with direct setflement for the above
mentioned cose

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amaunt to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected fo the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident,

And fthe days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended By our surveyar,
Please note thot all finalisafion subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of tarms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, sither party is nat bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

st Regarnds,

Hsiae Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhtd kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408953)

From: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@lexbuild.com>
Sent: Monday, 23 luly 2018 8:50 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Ce: claims@lexbuild.com

Subject: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C

Good maorning Ms.Hsiao Tong



Please revert on the liability for the above case.

I'hank you
I} L5

Bes! Regards,
Sthinley Lame  FF IR

Administrative Executive (Operation)

A
» LexBuild
LexBuild International Pte, Ltd,

2 Woodlands Sector 1 #05-12
Woodlands Spectrum |
Smpapore TI8068

Tal +55 G456 3533
Fax +85 6456 3353
Mabile | +65 96158280
Emall i

Website  www. L exBuild com
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jrsi2oa Merimen e-Claims
Claim Audit
-~ AUDIT TRAIL
1 :;J,”]' 2018y vah Model Changed (203188 SUNLONG SLK6110 8.8 D (M) [”n’.':ﬂ“h
30 2008 Reg No: PC2207C. Policy No; P1680S20. Acct Date: 2018/06/19. Claim Type: T In (1 oo
Y S5 Cim Created surer: AXA Insurance Pre Ltd (HQ). Workshop: LexBuild International Pe Ltd (HQ). e
: Ing. Status => Incoming Claim
3 M o0 onioned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):TP W/S: ARC; RR Region: AXA 6 Montn Rotation [I] Cynthia
14:37 LBS/RT, Suggested Adj. - KT Appraisal Pre Ltd, Loh
3 :}*‘3‘-‘?‘ 2018 .45 Next Rpt Changed  Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/07/23 U Sanenie
5 :i‘;”; 2018 pa) mandate Set Approved:BO00.00,Remnsp: Ad) decides. Lt m““'
& 12 1yl 2018 Assignment 1st [&] Mivitha
14:51 Accessed Govingasamy
12 Jul 2018 . [A] Nivitha
7 1454 Label Added [469):VN]. Govindasamy
8 :;-‘l‘g 018 a4y Adjuster Assigned  [None] -> Sathys Sal Kathirrasen (A} .
a (2R Label Removed (469):VNL. AL L e
10 1251 77%  ad) Adjuster Assigned  Sathya S Kathirmasen -> MOHD RASUL TAL fma e |

5 Mandate et

CurHeq:7316.99: Liability: 100%. OID turned out from minos road and collidad with

TP who was on main road. Informed O about TP clalm, Agresd to ssttle, We sesk ¢ |A] CHEW
our mandate up to $7,316.99(all-in), 1A with mandate had bean uploaded in Menm HSIAO TONG
&n for

Date Fram 47 v pateTo 4T #| Audit Type None v Gol

ACTIVITY
[12/07/2018 14:54) Nivitha Gavindasamy:

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

No billing items

hiips:feINgapore manmen. comclaima/indax cimusebos=MTRadjusterk luseaction=dsp_viawhislory&caseid=T244TBRaxtid=27TIISACFID=379

12



7252018 X Mariman e-Claims

' Print Sent Message

This maill Is associated with

*PC2207C (CO474080)
[SHC5102X]
TP

SIAKSON TRADING COPTELTD
Jun 19 2018 11:.00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
LaxBuild Intermaticnal Pie Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 25/07/2018 09:15 AM,
To cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg
cc AXA 56, chewhl@Ikkauto.com

Subject  <Seek Mandate> C04T4080

Hi Cynthia,
We refer to the above matter.

iLiability: 100%. OID turned out from minor road and caollided with TP who was on main read. Informed Ol about TP |
claim. Agreed to settle.

We seek your mandate up to $7,316.29(all-in}. 1A with mandate had been uploaded in Merimen for your perusal,
Kindly let us have your approval/ Instruction.
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197

htips:/isingapare manman.com/claimsindax.cfmfusebox=SVCmaldfuseaction=dsp_PrnlACFIR=37833TE58CFTOKEN=c5e4 TacaldZeblB-118. 0k
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number PC 2207C
Make and Model SUNLONG (3760cc)
Date of registration 30.12.2013
Excess
Market Value 5 80,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate S 26,168.00
Nett Lass 5 53,832.00

Repair details:
Initial Estimate E 7,300.00 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 2,750.00
Check items (estimate) .
Labour S 3,100.00
Total 5 5,850.00
Lump Sum(if applicable)
|Number of days for repair | 6 |

Date: 25.07.2018

Date of loss 19.06.2018
Date of appointment 12.07.2018
Date of survey 13.07.2018
Location of survey LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD



Remarks:

01D turned out from minor road and collided with TP who
was on main rood.

Date; 25.07.2018

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) | 5 6,259.50 | ~
Loss of use 5 1,050.00 | (7days x $150.00)
Loss of rental (w/GST)
Loss of income
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Others
Proposed Total 5 7.316.99

-
T
e



Tr2l2018 . Meriman a-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is assoclated with

*PC2207C (CD4T40B0)
[SHC5102X]
TP
SIAKSON TRADING CO PTELTD
Jun 18 2018 11:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
LaxBulld Internalional Ple Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 25/07/2018 14:35 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved ($§7106.99) - PC2207C - Claim Handler: Cynthia Loh

Approved:7106.99:Dear Hslao Tong, as spoken LOU pls starts from $90 max up to $120 per day

hitps:/singapore. marimen. com/claims/index.cfm Husebox=5VCmail& fusearction=dsp_PrintlCFID=380888198CFTOKEN=15204T8b0bT0568b-AD... 11



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@iexbulld.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 September 2018 2:52 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ca claims@lexbuild.com; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Elson Lim: Chong Yong Guang
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXA18012761/R1pb3
Attachments: Letter Of Demand PC2207C pdf: LBE201809-013.pdf; PC2207C - coach rental. pdf,

ITNET-D0000-180626-002109.pdf

Hi there:

Attached please find the followings:
1) Letter Of Demand
2) Repair invoice
3) Rental invoice
4) Search Invoice

Please assist to process the above asap.

Thank you
i _:4!

Best Regards
Stintey Lime H B

Administrative Execulive (Operation)

I\
5 LexBuild

LexBuild International Pre. Lud.

I Woodlands Sector 150512
Woodlmids Spectrum |
Singapore 7180608

Tel +35 6455 1533

Fax +55 64565 3353

Mobile : +85 88158280

Emal - shieyim@LexBuild.com

Matmite | waw LexBiald com
§=) hiSHE S
---
w (ramn of [houghis LR T

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2018 10:14 AM



To: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@Ilexbuild.com>
Ce: claims@lexbuild.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXA18012761/R1ph3

without Prejudice
Hi,

Re-send.

Pest Hegarnds

Hsinoe Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: d742-0107 | emnll: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Hik 51 Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | Siao8q31]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 9:07 AM

To: 'Shirley Lim' <shirleylim@lexbuild. com>

Ce: clalms@lexbuild.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CCA/AXA18012761/R1ipb3

Withoul Prejudice
Hi Sirs/ Mdm,
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that basing on 1he accident staterments submilted by both parties, the llablity s clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline setflement) and shall proceed with direct setlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mall is on without prejudice basis which does not omount to an guthorisation of
repair to your client’s vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident,

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number ol days of repair as recommended by our surveyar.
Please note that all finallsalion subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regatds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cose Handler

LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phame: trrge-q107 | email: chewht@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-q108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Pack, Ubl Avenue 1, 2o2-25 | S(408031]

From: Shirley Lim <shirleylim @lexhulld.com>
Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 8:50 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Ce: claimsi@lexbuild.com

Subject: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C

Good morning Ms.Hsiao Tong

Please revert on the liability for the above case.

Thank you

Wi

Best Regards
Stirleg Liwe TP

Administrative Execltive [Operation)

-

4 TR
s LexBuild
LexBuild International Pre, Ltd.

2 Woodlands Sector 1#05-12
Woodlands Spectrum |
Singapore 738068

Tai +65 6456 3533

Fax +35 6456 3353
Mobile +B596158280

Email h i Build,
Websile | www | exBuild com
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Hsiao Tnns [LI(I(Autnz

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 4:32 PM

To: ‘Shirley Lim'

Cc claims@lexbuild.com; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); ‘Elson Lim’; ‘Chong Yong Guang'
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXA18012761/R1pb3
Without! Prejudice

Hi Shirley.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4.761.50
2. Loss of Rental [6days x $100.00) 3 &00.00
3. LTA/GIA search fee 3 745

TOTAL 355368.95

Please confirm acceptance,

“Flease note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.®

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Liud

Phome: 6742-3197 | emaill: chewht&@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Parl, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(4u8033)

From: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@lexbuild.com>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 1:56 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: claims@lexbulld.com; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com:; 'Elson Lim'
<elsonlim@lexbuild.com>; 'Chong Yong Guang' <chongyg@lexbuild.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B012761/R1ph3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Attached is the amended Invoice at your request.
Thank you.

I vl

Best Regards
Stirley Lime K

Administrative Executive {Operation)



Hsiao ‘I'una (LKKAuto)

From:; Shirley Lim <shirleylim@lexbuild.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 10:37 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: claims@lexbulld com; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); ‘Elsan Lim': 'Chong Yong Guang'
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXAT8012761/R1pb3

Hi Hsiao Tong

We accept your offer , please proceed with discharge voucher for payment.
Thank you

i

Bes! Regards,
Stinley Lime W

Administrative Executive (Operation)

S ) I
» LexBuild

LesBuild International Pre. Lid.

2 Woodlands Sector 1905+ 2
Wiodlands Spectrum |
Singapone TiROGR
Tal +65 G456 3533
Fax +B65 D456 3353
Mobile +85 95158280
Emall  shileyim@LexBuild.com
Website : www LexBuilld com
. I'. .,
L -, 1_. .
§==) hirSHTE
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 4:32 PM

To: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@lexbuild.com>

Ce: claims@lexbuild.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>: 'Elson Lim'
<elsonlim@lexbuild.com>; ‘Chong Yong Guang' <chongyg@lexbulld.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIMS FOR PC2207C *LKK REF: CC4/AXA18012761/R1ph3

Without Prejudice



LexBuld
Our Ref No. : AC18/016

Date : 6™ September 2018

AXA Insurance Pre Lid by email: motor.survey(@axa.com.sg
8 Shenton Way,

#24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 06881 |

Dear Sin’ Mdm

RE: Accident on 19/06/2018, along Raffles Avenue, infront of Mandarin Oriental involving
PC2207C & SHOS102X

We refer to the above accident

We are authorized by SIAKSON TRADING CO.PTE LTD to negotiate and derive an amicable direct
settlement with your prestige company. The repair on the said bus has been done.
We hereby quantify our client’s intend claims as follow:

Final repair bill (LBE201809-013) :$ 4.761 50 (inclusive 7% GST)
LOR ( 6 Days @ $300 per day ) <% 1.800.00
Seirch Fee '8 745 (inclusive 7% GST)
Cirand Total % 6,568.95

Enclosed please find the documents for your necessary action:
*  Tax Invoice LAE201809-013
¢ Search fee invoice
»  Rental invoice

We sincerely look forward to your early reply on the settlement of the above, please contact
undersign for any clarification. Please let us have the discharge voucher so we can arrange for our
client to sign,

Yours sincerely,

Stiinley Lin

LexBuild International Pte. Led.
2 Woodlands Sector |, #05-12 (Woodiands Spectrum | ) Singapore 738068
Tel (65) A456 1533, Fax: (65) 6456 1363

’/u".”“-a"h\ ¢

(=) bisAE

{ Wk TS |

Rl g Stgc R

Website www laxbuild com, Email; clnimsitiexbaild.com
ROC/ CR /GST Reg Noo 2000043708



Hsiao Tuna ‘L:I{lm.utu!

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 July 2018 5:33 PM

To: claims@transcab.comsg

Ce ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘icewong@ava-ins.com’; ‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’
‘ireneng@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5102X AND PC 2207C ALONG/AT MANDARIN

ORIENTAL HOTEL ON 19/06/2018

24 July 2018

Transcob Tax
Singapors

Dear Sir.

OUR REF  : CC4/AXA18012761/R1pb3
‘I'DI.IH REF : P14B0520 {SHC SIﬂEX]
I

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster oppointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LEXBUILD INTERMATIOMNAL PTE LTD acting on behall of the owner of PC
2207 C ogainst your motor insurance policy.

Based on the occident report and accideni scenario. we are of the view that liability is not in your avour.
we will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable setlliement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there Is an excess of $55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be llable for the excess lollowing any setflement of the third party claim.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed fo deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please raply to
us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Palice report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police ottence and status [if any)
Driver's driving license or toreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police repor! from independent witness(es| [if any)

It you or your passenger|(s) are fillng a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

& & % & & & @&

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim. please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s] and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or setllement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comrespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summaons
in connaction with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately, You may email it to csl@axa.com.sg
[ chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim becaouse of any
breoch ol policy terms and conditions you and/or your autheorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarfication, please do not hesitalte to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us al
chewhlElkkayto.com.

Please quote the cloim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Hist Resards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phome: frraz-q197 | emoil: chewht@kkautocom | fax: f74i-4108
BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industoinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{qo8033]



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

We, SIAKSON TRADING CO.PTE LTD of 3D Miller Strect, Siakson Building,

Singapore 188899, owner of PC2207C hereby authorize LexBuild International Pte
Ltd to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs for my vehicle no, PC2207C
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on the 194 June 2018 at
Woodlands Causeway toward Singapore involving vehicle no. SHC5102X.

| further authorize the workshop to settle our above mentioned claim in a manner
that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to negotiate and receive
payment further to settlement of our claim with payment cheque/ s being made in
favor of the workshop. Our authorized workshop will separately reimburse
SIAKSON TRADING CO.PTE LTD for any Loss of use claim for the said bus.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is

on a without prejudice and without admission of liability insofar as the driver/
owner/ insurers of the other vehicle/ s is concerned.

Datedthis _4  (day) of _July (month)_2018 (vear)

Signed by: LexBuild Inernational Pte Ltd



redefining 7 insurance

CLAIM REF i CM74080

INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
D | VOUCHER
We/l, SIAKSON TRADING CO PTE LTD, NRIC NO, 195700043K hereby agree to accept the sum of

dallars FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT AND CENTS NINETY FIVE OMLY (585,368.95)
paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind
Including damages for personal Injuries and damages to propaerty that we/l may have against the said
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SHC 510X as a resull of
an accident along RAFFLES AVE, INFRONT EXIT OF MANDARIN ORIENTAL on 19/06/2018 which we/)
werefwas the driver/ owner/ hiver/ passenger/rider/pillion/ Insurer of mator vehicle no. PC 2207C.

W/t hereby decliare that the said Insures or owner and/or driver of Insured vehicle shall not be liable
far any further claim{s) whatsoever and whosoever present or futura that we/l may have against the
sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHE 5102X in connection directly or indirectly with the
sald accldent and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any clalm made or to be made In
respact of this settlement.

itis understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said Insurer, owner andfor diiver of vehicle no, SHC 5102X,

Dated this 18 day of _SQII‘*' 2018

Claimant’s Signature

NRIC no.f Compiany Stamp

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name

Witness's Signature 4

Witness"s NRIC No.

AN Nriiiocn Ma L [ Counpaisy Red, Mn. 19880351248

E Senton g 17400 AA Toear, Srgparm OREE1 |

Ciplomes Condie #5301

el +65 GRBD AERE Fux 485 138 2620 Vsl www i o1, 840



il ™
» LexBuild
s LEXDUIIC
TAX INVOICE
Invoiced To |
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Invoice No. LBEZ01809-013
8 Shenton Way #27-01 Date 07/08/2018
AXA Tower Your Ref. CC4/AXA1B012761/R
Singapore 068811 Qur Ref
Venicle No : PC2207C
Tel : Fax 5 Issued By Shirley Lim
Attn . Motor Claims Department Terms co.D
Page No. o 1ot1
ltem Code  Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Being Third Party Claims for PC2207C
- Accident Date - 18/06/2018
- Vehicle No - PC2207C & SHC5102X
JOB Lump sum repair cost 1JOB 4.450.00 4 45000
E. & O.E. Sub-Total 5% 445000
Qur bank details: GST7% S8 311.50
Account Name LexBuild International Pte Lid Total Inc. GST 5% 4,761.50
Bank Name Stundard Chartered Bank
Account No. 010-2075727
SWIFT Code SCBLSG2IXXX

lexBuild International Pte Lid
s '”}0

Please indicate invoice number on reverse side of the cheque or
. gend the remiltance advice to finance@iexbulld com

Claim for damage or shorage shall not be considersd uness we
are notifind in weiling within seven (7) days of this invaics dats

Intarest of 1% per month s chargeable on overdue account Auﬂﬂfised‘%lgnatum
LexBuild International Pte Lid L
2 Woodiands Sactor 1, #05-12 (Woodlands Spectrum 1) Singapore 718058 {.:-;) b[m
Tal (65) G4ES 3533, Fax (B5) 6456 3353 i i1 b

Wisbsite www LexBuild com, Emall sales{llaxtyulid com ROC | OF G351 Reg Mo EOXGGT0E



m J SUUARED EXPHESS |

R | sl = N -
: e Registered Office: 101 Upper Cross Street, #06-09 People’s Park Centre, 5(058357)
——  Tel; 6533 21564 Fax: 6532 1551 Emall; coach@seawheel.com sg
]nVOice UEN No.  201405385Z
Bill Te SIAKSON TRADING COMPANY PTE LTD Dato: 7-Sap-16
30D Miner Street
Siakson Bullding Cash: coD
Singapore 168839
Pariod: 08-2018
Tal B1BBELZG
Fax
Attn Mr Justin Pages: 1
ltam Date Description Qty Unit Price | Total Amount (SGO)
1 03-08 Sep |Being Coach [PA2593Y - 45 sealer) Renl 1o Siaksan Trading A £300.00 % 1.800.00
$300 per day x & days
(Reptacement of PC2207C)
Tolal: § 1.800.00
Romarks:
Fleass make cheque payable lo =
~J Sguared Expross Pie Lid™ t fﬁ?’fﬁg
Bank Details: Auhonsed Sq?um

Bank Name: Linlied Oversaas Bank Limited
Bank Acc 450-311-588-8

EL&OQE



Land T3 ATESTOn ‘x\d][!]ur I

Land Transpon Authorty
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore STaT01

GST Ragistration No, | M4-0008520-2

Racaipt No. : ITNET-00000-180626-002108
Previows Roeceipt No.

S/N Item Description/
Business Transaction Reference
No.
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHCS5102X
As at 19 Jun 2018/11:50:00
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
1 Inswiance Enguiry - SHC5102X
Enauiry Fee
20180625 153024338462

Frint Catee Time
Receipt DaleTime

Tax Involoe/Receipt

Sub-Tatal
Total Befors Aounding
Rounding Ditference
Total Amount Payable
Paid By
RROOOOOOODETE
Total
Cash Change
Tendaned Amount
Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

28 Jun 206 7/ 15.41:25
28 Jun 2008 /154124

Amount GST  Amount
Before Amount After GST

GST (8%)

7.00

F.00
700

Credlt Card Visa
IMasterCard

(5%)

0.489

0.49
0.49

(58)

7.48

748
748

004
745

745
7.45
0.00
T45
0.00

Please ensure that all payments 1o the Authorily are good and promplly settied by the payment service
pravider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and Iate lee

may apply.



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |
...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)
Driect Tetlle ment
(CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING S |
| Case |Natified Est Submitted  |Agj Asmgned  (AdjRpt | AdjSubmitted | Ins Auth'ed Statug l
i |12 1 2018 oy fE ssas000 ssaas0.00 DT o Sorvey
| e Ay o | Edit Estimates | | view gt | Concet Case |

Reference

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

ﬁl:tnud by insurer]

Insured:

TRAMS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Cc Reg. No.. Z00303878K, Email CLAIMS@TRANSCAB.COM.SG

Main
Clairrant :

SIAKSON TRADING CO PTE LTD. Co. Reg. No.: 195700043K

M.

Vehicls Reg,

119/06/2018 11:00 - :59

PC2207C |[$3 Months and 20 Days From LTA Reg Date [(Man ¥ri]

Date of Loss:

II:Ili|'|'| Type!

Policy/Cover | 41 a0820 (Third Party Only)

TP / C0474080 -

Policy Mo.
{Claimant):

Excess: |5$5,000.00

SHCS102X | 506441187900

Repairer.

LexBuild International Pte Ltd {(HQ) 2 Woodlands Sector 1 [Woodiands Spectrum 1), #0512, 735068 Woodlands - Tel: 5456
3533

!-Hlnﬁlﬂg
nsurer:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel; 6338 TZ88 ... [Handied by Cynthia Loh - SB804843)

iﬂlll‘l‘ﬂl‘ll‘!
| Iruarer:

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (MQ) - Tel:

Ay

Driver/Custo |

.dian
{Insured):

| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3551 . [Handled by MOHD RASUL] .. [Final Rpt due 23/07/2018]

| GOM ENG TIONG (), NRIC: 515329761, Tel: +8594990342

‘A Asg.
Remarks:

TP W/5: ARC

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED

wiew Al |  Compose Case mail |

P

» AKA_SG (25/07/2018) Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$7106.99) - PC2207C - Claim Handler: Cynthia Loh
o AXA_SG (12/07/2018); New TP Assignment - CO474080/P1680520

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS=

Due Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Asgigned By

No results

View Al | Search Tasks | Crents Mew Task | Complete ||

Created On Done?

Completed On

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 4/10/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

Claim Documents

*PC2207C (CO474080)
[SHCS5102X]
P
SIAKSON TRADING CO PTE LTD
Jun 19 2018 11:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
LexBuild International Pte Ltd

umwi unluuhm| l:nmpguhuu.-nr| umndml upnuml Wiew |View in Srowsar | |
|Letters { Correspondences tperpoge vl B4
No_|Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
1 |(Drah) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown O s [
'Documentation 1 per page ~]| &
No_[Fnalzed On AXA Insurance Pta Ltd (HQ) J [ Whueniormil{ Privt
1 12/07/18 10:28 | EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP | Load POF
2 12/07/18 10:28 | SHCS102X INSD GIA == = 8 Load FOF
3 12/07/18 10:28 | QUOTATION 3 Load POF
4 12/07/1810:28 | PCIOTCTP GIA - . Load POF
s [12/07181028 (& Load POF
6 12/07/18 1078 | Authorisation to Act § Load POF
7 12/07/18 10:38 | AC18002 Notice of Accident Load POF
o Relabel/Reorder | LMK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) — Thumbnall | Print
1 18/07/1817:40 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED 0 | Loac por
2 25/07/1809:07 LKK Survey Fhotos Load POF
|3 |25/07/18 09:08 | PARF_COE Rebate Load POF
4 15/07/1809:12 | Immediate Advice (with mandate) dd 250718 | @ | wearoF |
514091809112 | LKK Resurvay Photos Loed PoF
& 04/10/18 1250 | WORKSHOP INVOICE © | oasror |
7 04/10/18 1250 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF
& 04/10/18 1250 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER Load POF
9 D4/10/18 12:50 | RENTAL RECEIPT B @) | Load PoF
110 |D4/10/18 12.50 | LTA SEARCM B Load POF
(11 |04/10/1812:50  |LOD 8 Load POF
12 D4/10/18 12:50 | LETTER TO OI Load PDF

Documents Checklist

'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST neset | save | prne |

There are no document checidsts configured.

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ)

Show Remarks To: [ Handhng Insurer
Fiobe: Rgrmarks gew Drivpts wiiess you whoe if ko offer fdrtel

htps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 4/10/2018



Page 1 of 1

Preview
NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM
THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I\I’lhll:ln Neo: SHC5102X (Insd veh) Model: UNLONG SLKG110 8.8 D (M)

PC2207C (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: | 19/06/2018

Global Sum Settlement || [ ] Yes | [X] No
Repair Estimale s 7.811.00
Final Repair Cost 5 4.761.50
Loss of Use - days at $0.00 per day
Rental (if any) '8 800.00| 6 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee $ 7.45
Others; - § 0.00
5
Final Settlement Sum ] 5,3688.95

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [X ] NO (Kindly ndicate
below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Lability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |LexBuild Intemational Pte Lid s 5,368 95
21 $
3) s
4) '3
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN ey
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Data

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Blll; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Ropart/ BIIl (IF any)

https:/singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 4/10/2018



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coreg no 19ssor1ser)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industirial Park

Singapore 408533

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA1B027681/RIPBINZ
Date: 04/10/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AXA Insurance Pia Lid Policy No: F1680520
ﬁ‘:f’“""' Vehicle oco007c Insured Vehicle No : SHC5102X
Date of Loss: 19/06/2018 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No:  CD474080
RIPTION & | IFICATI F I
Reg No. PC2207C
Make & Mode! SUNLONG SLKB110, 8.8 D (M) Engine No: ISFARS414180060299
Reg. Date: 30/12/2013 (Man, Year: 2012) Chassis No LIM1DAGCXCAS01223
Colour: Multi-colour Odometer 175573 km
Engine Capacity 3760 cc
Market Valus/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$) Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceabla): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/T5 R17.50 Rear Tyre Size: 21575 R17.50 (D)
Front Left Side: Falken 7 mm Rear Left Side: Falken 7/7T mm
Front Right Side: Falken 7 mm Rear Right Side: Falken 7/7 mm
Tha above waluas mpresant ihe mmainng fyre raads depéh
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Parts 2.750.00 2.475.00 275.00 10.00
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,550.00 3,100.00 1,450.00 31.87
Paimwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 7,300.00 5,575.00 1,725.00 23.63
Approved Total (Overridden) (S§) 4,450.00
(S5) 7.300.00 4,450.00 2,850.00 38.04
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 511.00 311.50 1668.50 30.04
Nett Amount (55) 7.811.00 4,761.50 3,049.50 30.04
+ Car Rental (6.0 x $5100.00/day) (S$) 600.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (5§) T.45
Nett Liability (S§) 5,368.95

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment:
Date Inspected:

12/07/2018
131072018 Inspected Al

LexBuild International Pie Lid (HQ)
2 Woodlands Sector 1 (Woodlands

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 4/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Spectrum 1), #05-12
Singapore 738068
Estimated Period of Repair. 6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE. This report represents our findings af the fime and place of inspection stated hersm. Such inspection has been camed oul o the best of our
knowledge and ability but any other ksbiily under any other circumstances o8 hereby sxpressly sxciuded,

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 4/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS _ N
Reference

Part Source: {Last Synchronised: 04 Oct 2018)

Parts: WA SUNLONG SLEE110 8.8 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC2207C)

Validity: These esfimates are valid only if they contain the pnint code (above) on all esiimate pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: ltems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP (CONSISTENT) Broken 550.00F *550.00 FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Bent B50.00F *B50.00 FL
3 1 *DRIVER DOOR (CONSISTENT) Bent 1,20000F *1,200.00 FL
4 1 *FRONT RHS TYRE RIM COVER (CONSISTENT) Bent 150.00F *150.00 FL

FeFmanchise part. L=LatitemDisc
Sub Total (S5) 2,750.00 2,750.00
- List Item Discount on L tems 0.00/10.00% (S5) 0.00 275.00

Total Parts (55) 2,750.00 2,475.00

Repon was unsubmitied during this print-out,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 4/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4
Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
There are no new miscellaneous tems selected.
Recommended Labour
Ne Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltams
1 TOSUPPLY PAINTING MATERIAL New 850.00 600.00
2 REPAIR WORK (TO SUPPLY LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINTING New 3,600.00 2.500.00

AND REPAIR DAMAGE PORTION AND TO REPLACE ALL

DAMAGE PARTS)

Gross Labour Cost (S8) 4,550.00 3,100.00
| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
< END OF ESTIMATES >

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 4/10/2018



